



中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Ltd

10 July 2013

CLP Clarifies on the Information Released by BYD and Electrical and Mechanical Services Department about e-taxi Charger

With regard to the information released by BYD and the Electrical and Mechanical Services Department about the e-taxi charger, CLP Engineering (CLPE) would like to clarify as below:

With reference to the earlier e-taxi charger incident happened on 18 June 2013, CLPE reiterates the power supply installation of the charger has passed the safety requirements of relevant supply ordinance. After the incident, all relevant parties have jointly inspected the charger and confirmed that the power installation and its connection to the charger fulfilled all safety requirements by law and is proved unrelated to the incident.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("**CLP Power**") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 5.8 million people in its supply area.

- End -

For further enquiries, please contact:

Ms Annissa Cheng Acting Public Affairs Manager CLP Power Hong Kong Limited Tel: (852) 2678 8926 Fax: (852) 2678 8090 Pager: (852) 71163131 a/c 8433 Email: annissa.cheng@clp.com.hk